
【別紙様式１】

  1. 行事名 / Event name

  2. 開催日時 / Date and Time

  3. 場所 / Location

  5. 送迎 / Pick up service

  ６. 応募資格 / Desired applicants

  ７. 会話能力 / Language level

   ８. スケジュール / Schedule

  ９.  応募方法 / How to apply

     

  １０. 募集人数 / Number

  １１. 締切 / Deadline

  １２.  主催者（団体）/ Organization

  １３.  連絡先 / Contact

 
  4. 活動内容 / Activity

【学生派遣】地域交流行事　学生募集用紙

　 英語力

往路(APU to the junior high school)
         ①バス(bus)　１１：５５APU発 (Leave APU at 11:55)
                              １２：１０亀川駅着 (Arrive at Kamegawa Station at 12:10)

　　　　②JR(train)  １２：３１亀川駅発 (Leave Kamegawa Station at 12:31)
                              １２：４８西大分駅着 (Arrive at Nishi Oita Station at 12:48)

　　　　③徒歩(on foot) 　１２：５０西大分駅発 (Leave Nishi Oita Station at 12:50)
                             　　　　１３：０５附属中学校着 (Arrive at the Oita Junior High School attached to
                                                                  the Faculty of Education, Oita _University at 13:05)

復路(The junior high school to APU)
         ①徒歩(on foot)　１４：４０附属中学校発 (Leave  the  Oita Junior High School attached to
                                                                  the Faculty of Education, Oita _University at 14:40)
                                     １４：５５西大分駅着 (Arrive at Nishi Oita Station at 14:55)

　　　　②JR(train)　        １５：０７西大分駅発 (Leave Nishi Oita Station at 15:07)
                             　　　　１５：２９亀川駅着 (Arrive at Kamegawa Station at 15:29)
 
　　　　③バス(bus)        　１５：４４亀川駅発 (Leave Kamegawa Station at 15:44)
                           　　　　　１５：５９APU着 (Arrive at APU at 15:59)

中学生との交流/Exchange event with Junior school students

　　あり / Available　→送迎場所 / Place　APハウスⅠ前/ AP HouseⅠ

　　なし / Not available → 交通アクセス /Transportation information ↓↓↓

2024年6月11日（火）１３：05～１４：30
June 11, 2024 (Tuesday) 13:05-14:30
大分大学教育学部附属中学校
Oita Junior High School attached to the Faculty of Education, Oita University

　　　出発時刻 / Departure time   →帰着時刻 / Return time　

    　　交流
    　　Cultural exchange

　　　　ボランティア活動
　　　　Volunteer

・中学生に司会進行をさせます。
 The junior high school students will be the hosts of the meetings.

・数名の生徒が自己紹介をしますので，学生さんも自己紹介をお願いします。
  Some of the junior high school students will introduce themselves and we would like APU
students to introduce themselves as well.

・学生さんには，下記の３つの内容について話していただきます。(20～30分)
  We will be happy if APU students give speeches about the contents below. （20 min. ー ３０
min.）
 
・話していただいた後に生徒から質問をします。
  After listening to your speeches, the junior high school students will give some questions
about your speeches.

・どの教室もプロジェクター，PCありますので，パワーポイントなど使用されても構いません。
  Every classroom has a computer and a projector. You can bring data like PowerPoints and use
it while you are talking to the junior high school students.

　　　　パフォーマンス披露
　　　　Performance

Local Exchange Information

①APUで学ぼうと考えた理由（または，日本で学ぼうと思った理由）
   The reason why you wanted to study at APU(The reason why you wanted to study abroad in
Japan)
②これからの社会を生きていく中での母国の課題と現状
    The problems in your countriy and things to do for a better future
③留学生から見た日本の課題
    The problems of Japan that APU students think are serious

学生が準備するもの / Things to be prepared by APU students :

　　国際学生のみ / International students only

　　国内・国際問わず / For all students

5月23日（木） / Thursday, May 23

１３：０５  学校着 /  arrive at school

１３：３０～１４：３０　生徒との交流（3つの教室に分かれる）
                          / interaction with the junior high students at three separate classrooms

14:30 終了/ End of the Program

      日本語　/ Japanese          英語 / English          その他　/ Other(                                                    )

交流でAPU学生に使用してもらいたい言語　/ Languages APU students should use

　　総額 / Total fare
　　　￥1,460 （バス往復700円 (700 yen for round-trip bus)，
                       JR往復760円 (760 yen for round-trip train））

１３：１０～１３：２５　事前打ち合わせ
                           / a brief meeting before the interaction

　 日本語力

　 Japanese　できない　　　        片言　　　 　        　簡単　　　　　          　日常会話　  　　 　            流暢

　 English 　　 None　　  　     Beginner       Elementary  　       Intermediate                Fluent

メールアドレス / E-mail address：　apukoryu@apu.ac.jp

電話番号 Telephone number：　0977-78-1104

APU スチューデント・オフィス　地域交流担当 / APU Student Office, Local Exchange Team

大分県教育委員会 / Oita Prefectural Board of Education

　　直接応募 / Apply directly　（　　　　　　　　　　　　　　）

　　間接応募 / Apply through the Student Office website

３人/　３people


	別紙様式１（学生派遣）

